

2016 013585

2016 MAR -4 PM 3: 02

QUIT CLAIM DEEDICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

This indenture witnesseth that LOUIS W. AGUILERA SR. AND LINDA P. AGUILERA, HUSBAND AND WIFE (Grantors) of Lake County in the State of Indiana, conveys to LOUIS W. AGUILERA, SR. AND LINDA P. AGUILERA AS TRUSTEES OF THE LOUIS W. AGUILERA, SR. AND LINDA P. AGUILERA REVOCABLE TRUST U/A DTD JUNE 3, 2015 (Grantees), in the State of Indiana, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the following described real estate in Lake County, State of Indiana:

Grantors specifically reserves a life estate in the subject real estate

The East Half of Lot 132, in Prairie View, Unit 3, an Addition to the City of Crown Point, as per plat thereof, reordered in Plat Book 88 page 59, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County.

-Tax Kev No.: 45-16-09-253-016.000-042

Subject to any and all taxes, liens, encumbrances, conditions, covenants, easements, restrictions and rights of way of record, if any, whether known or unknown.

The address of such real estate commonly known as 1659 Evergreen Ave. Crown Point IN 46307

The address of such rea	ii estate commonly known as	s 1037 Evergreen Ave., Crown 1	int, 114 40507	
Tax bills should be sent	t to Grantees at such address	unless otherwise indicated below		
In witness who	ereof, the Grantor has execut	led this deed this March	H\$ 2016	
Grantor:	This Do	oument is the perope		0/1
Signature	- Who I the I	We County Record	er! fector	1. Cequele
Printed LOU	IS W. Aguilera, Sr.	EPTANCE TAXA Printed	LINDA P. AGUILER.	A /
State of Indiana))ss:	MAR 0 4 2016		·
County of Lake) 4	AKE OHNE DO		
Before me, the undersi LINDA P. AGUILERA V representations therein	who acknowledged the exec	nd for the detenty and State, per cution of the pergoing Deed, an	sonally appeared LOUIS Wild who, having been duly	V. AGUILERA, SR. AND sworn, stated that any
Witness my hand and N		4 March 2016 D	1/11/11.	
My commission expired My Com	S: ROSE KOLIBOSKI Notary Public- Seal State of Indiana Imission Expires Jan 13, 2021		Coliboski unty, Indiana	
This instrument prepare	ed by Law Onice of a So	Schmidgall, P.C., Six W 73 rd A	venue, Merrillyille, Indiana	46410.
Grantee: Return deed to Send tax bills to	Louis W. Aguilera, Sr. a	nd Linda P. Aguilera Trustees: 87 and Linda P. Aguilera Trustees: 87 and Linda P. Aguilera Trustees: 87	700 Hamlin Pl. Crown Poin	t, IN 46307
***1 affirm, under penalties representation is made as to a	s for perjury, that I have taken reany time after this instrument was d	as prable care to redact each Social Security	urity number in this document, u	inless required by law. No
NO SALES DI	SCLOSURE NE	Amanda C. Hires, Esq.		
Approved Ass	essor's Office	# 160	90	011422
Ву:			. ~	

PASK